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Filer's Information

Last Name

First Name MI

Position Agency

JMejeur

A

Senior Advisor OPM

Other Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:

Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination (Nominees only):

Filer's Certification - I certify that the statements I have made in this report are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature:

CURTIS MEJEUR

Digitally signed by CURTIS MEJEUR
Date: 2022.05.16 16:12:25 -04'00"

Date:

(subject to any comments below)

Agency Ethics Official's Opinion — On the basis ol informafion contained 1n this report, I conclude that the filer 1s in compliance with applicable laws and regulations

Signature: // - Date:
Lt M Hras5-23
Other Review Conducted By:
Signature: Date:
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certification (if required):
Signature: Date:

Comments of Reviewing Officials:




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 1 1/30/24)
Instructions for Part 1
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Government

# |Organization Name City/State Organization Type Position Held From

. A3 Consulting Silver Spring, MD [ Technology Consulting Chief Technology Officer 10/20 1/21

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 2

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

# |Description EIF IVaIue
1

Income Type

Income Amount

B GDIT, Inc. 401(k) Target 2050 Fund Yes $15,001 - $50,000

1
2. Vested Ad Hoc LLC Unit Appreciation Rights $1,000,001 - $5,000,000

Ad Hoc LLC 401(k) Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Yes $1,001 - $15,000

¥
Ad Hoc LLC 401(k) Vanguard Ins Target Retirement 2050 |Yes $15,001 - $50,000
1

10.

11.

12.

14.

15.

16. '

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Note: This is a public form. Do n

Instructions for Part 3

ot include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required informétion

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements

# |Employer or Party

City/State

Status and Terms

Date

1.
Ad Hoc LLC

Silver Spring, MD

Upon sale, | may receive a portion of the profits above the strike price set in my UAR agreement.

9/2017

GDIT Inc 401(k)

Reston, VA

| have a 401 (k) with my previous employer, neither | nor my former employer continue to contribute to this plan

6/2016

Ad Hoc 401(k)

Silver Spring, MD

| have a 401 (k) with my previous employer, neither | nor my former employer continue to contribute to this plan

11/2020

10.

11

12.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
Instructions for Part 4
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding $5,000 in a Year

# |Source Name City/State Brief Description of Duties

L None

2.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 5

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts

#

Description

EIF | Value

Income Type

Income Amount

1.

Spouse and | legally separated in CY 2021

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 6

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 6: Other Assets and Income

# |Desecription EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

L. languard FTSE Developed MKTS ETF (VEA) Yes :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
2. Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets ETF (VWO) Yes :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
3. Vanguard Total Stock Market ETF (VTI) Yes :$15,001 - $50,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
4. Vanguard Value ETF (VTV), Yes :$15,001 - $50,000 Dividends $201 - $1,000

5. Vanguard Total Stock Market ETF (VTI)_ Yes :$50,001 - $100,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
6. Vanguard Mid-Cap Value ETF (VOE) _ Yes :$1,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
7. |ishares S&P 500 Value ETF (IVE). Yes :$1.001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
8. Vanguard Small Cap Value ETF (VBR) _. Yes :$1,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
9. Vanguard FTSE Developed MKTS ETF (VEA), Yes :$15,001 - $50,000 Dividends $1,001 - $2,500

10. iShares Core MSCI Emerging Markets ETF (IEMG), Yes :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
11. Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets ETF (VWO). Yes :$15.001 - $50,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
12.ighares Core Total US Bond Market ETF (AGG)_ Yes :$1 001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
13. Vanguard Total International Bond ETF (BNDX)/ Yes :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
14.|ishares National AMT-Free Muni Bond ETF (MUB). Yes :$1,001 - $15,000 Dividends None (or less than $201)
15| state Street Bank and Trust Money Market (Cash) N/A :$15,001 - $50,000 Interest None (or less than $201)
16. USAA Bank Account 1 (Savings) N/A :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Interest None (or less than $201)
17.1usAA Bank Account 2 (Checking) N/A :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Cash None (or less than $201)
18. USAA Bank Account 3 (Checking) N/A :$1 ,001 - $15,000 Cash None (or less than $201)
19.lusAA Bank Account 4 (Savings) N/A :$1,001 - $15,000 Cash

None (or less than $201)

20.




OGE Form 2786 (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
: Instructions for Part 7
Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 7: Transactions

# |Description Type Date Amount

1. None

2.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 8

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 8: Liabilities

#

Creditor Name

Type

IAmount

Year Incurred

Rate

Term

1.

US Department of Education

Student Loan

T
$15,001 - $50,000

2008

2.4%

25 years

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.




OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 1 1/30/24)

Instructions for Part 9

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information

Filer's Name

Page Number

Curtis Mejeur

Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements

# |Source Name City/State

Brief Description

Value

1. None

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.




