OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)
U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved: OMB No. (3209-0001)
Report Type: Annual
Year (Annual Report only): 2021
Date of Appointment/Termination: 1/20/2020

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS Preventing Conflicts of Interest in the Executive Branch

Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information				
Last Name	First Name	MI	Position	Agency
Mejeur	Curtis	А	Senior Advisor	ОРМ
Other Federal Government Posi	tions Held During the Preceding	12 Months:		
Name of Congressional Commi	ttee Considering Nomination (No	minees only):		
Filer's Certification - I certify th	at the statements I have made in	this report are true	e, complete and correct to the best of	ny knowledge:
Signature: CURTIS	MEJEUR Digitally signed Date: 2022.05.	l by CURTIS MEJEU 16 16:12:25 -04'00'	Date:	
		ontained in this r	enort I conclude that the filer is in co	maliance with applicable laws and regulations
(subject to any comments below	v)	contained in this r		mpliance with applicable laws and regulations
Signature:	Carlett	al granter	Date: 5-25-23	
Other Review Conducted By:				
Signature:			Date:	
				_
U.S. Office of Government Eth	ics Certification (if required):			
Signature:			Date:	
Comments of Reviewing Offici	ials:			
Commonts of Reviewing Office				

	Filer's Name Page Number									
Сп	Curtis Meieur									
Pa	Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Government									
	Organization Name	City/State	Organization Type	Position Held	From	To				
1.	A3 Consulting	Silver Spring, MD	Technology Consulting	Chief Technology Officer	10/20	1/21				
2.										
3.	•	,	an '	, and the						
4.	¥									
5.		-	4.7							
6.										
7.					-	7 .				
8.				*	*					
9.										
10.										
11.				*	9					
12.										
13.										
14.										
15.										
16.			, c							
17.										
18.										
19.										
20.			,							

	Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information. Page Number							
	ners rame							
20	rtis Mejeur rt 2: Filer's Employment Assets & Income and R	etirer	nent Accounts					
	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount			
1.	GDIT, Inc. 401(k) Target 2050 Fund	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000					
2.	Vested Ad Hoc LLC Unit Appreciation Rights		\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000					
3.	Ad Hoc LLC 401(k) Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000					
4.	Ad Hoc LLC 401(k) Vanguard Ins Target Retirement 2050	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000					
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.					*			
9.	,							
10								
11								
12								
13	•		•					
14			·					
15			-					
16			-					
17			-					
18		_						
19).				,			
20).							

OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 3

Page Number						
	rtis Mejeur		·			
Do:	rt 3: Filer's Employme	ent Agreements a	and Arrangements			
	Employer or Party	City/State	Status and Terms		Date	
1.	Ad Hoc LLC		Upon sale, I may receive a portion of the profits above the strike price set in my UAR agreement.	,	9/2017	
2.	GDIT Inc 401(k)	Reston, VA	I have a 401(k) with my previous employer, neither I nor my former employer continue to contribute to this	s plan.	6/2016	
3.	Ad Hoc 401(k)	Silver Spring, MD	I have a 401(k) with my previous employer, neither I nor my former employer continue to contribute to this	s plan.	11/2020	
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.		/				
8.						
9.						
10).					
1	1.					
12	2.			akraye e dimining in 1944 di 4944		

File	iler's Name Page Number				
Cu	rtis Mejeur				
Pa	rt 4: Filer's Sources of Compensa	tion Exceeding	\$5,000 in a Year		
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description of Duties		
1.	None				
2.					
3.			*		
4.			w*		
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.	•				
9.				-	
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.	•				
15.					
16			-		
17					
18		9.			
19					
20					

_	Filer's Name Page Number								
Cu	Curtis Mejeur								
Pa	Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets & Income and Retirement Accounts								
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount				
1.	Spouse and I legally separated in CY 2021								
2.									
3.					*				
4.									
5.					,				
6.									
7.									
8.			_						
9.									
10.			· -						
11.			· -						
12.									
13.			· ↓						
14.									
15.									
16									
17									
18									
19	· /					,			
20	i.								

File	Page Number					
	tis Mejeur					
	t 6: Other Assets and Income					
_		EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount	
1.	Vanguard FTSE Developed MKTS ETF (VEA)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
2.	Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets ETF (VWO)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
3.	Vanguard Total Stock Market ETF (VTI)	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
4.	Vanguard Value ETF (VTV)	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	
5.	Vanguard Total Stock Market ETF (VTI)	Yes	\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
6.	Vanguard Mid-Cap Value ETF (VOE)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
7.	iShares S&P 500 Value ETF (IVE) .	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
8.	Vanguard Small Cap Value ETF (VBR)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
9.	Vanguard FTSE Developed MKTS ETF (VEA)	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1,001 - \$2,500	
10.	iShares Core MSCI Emerging Markets ETF (IEMG)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
11.	Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets ETF (VWO)	Yes	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
12.	iShares Core Total US Bond Market ETF (AGG)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
13.	Vanguard Total International Bond ETF (BNDX)	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
14.	iShares National AMT-Free Muni Bond ETF (MUB),	Yes	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None (or less than \$201)	
15.	State Street Bank and Trust Money Market (Cash)	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	None (or less than \$201)	
16.	USAA Bank Account 1 (Savings)	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	None (or less than \$201)	
17.	USAA Bank Account 2 (Checking)	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Cash	None (or less than \$201)	
18	USAA Bank Account 3 (Checking)	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Cash	None (or less than \$201)	
19	USAA Bank Account 4 (Savings)	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000	Cash *	None (or less than \$201)	
20						

Filer's Name Page Number									
Cu	urtis Mejeur art 7: Transactions								
Pa	Part 7: Transactions								
#	Description	Туре	Date	Amount					
	None								
2.									
3.									
4.	,								
5.									
6.				,					
7.	*								
8.									
9.									
10.			,	,					
11.				1					
12.									
13.	`								
14. 15	•								
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									

	te: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member maries. See instructions for required information. Page Number							
	rtis Mejeur							
	rt 8: Liabilities							
#	Creditor Name	Туре	Amount	Year Incurred	Rate	Term		
	US Department of Education	Student Loan	\$15,001 - \$50,000	2008	2.4%	25 years		
2.								
3.								
4.			·					
5.			<u> </u>					
6.			 					
7.			 					
8.								
9.								
10.		,						
11.		,						
12.	*					3		
13						Y		
14	7		•					
15								
16		,						
17								
18					· ·			
19								
20								

OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 9

Filer's Name Page Number						
Cur	tis Meieur					
Par	rt 9: Gifts and Travel Reimburs	ements				
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description	Value		
1	None		·			
2.						
3.						
4.		,				
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						
12.						
13.						
14.						
15.						
16.						
17						
18						
19						
20	1.					